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CALIFORNIA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

2015-2016 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8
Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests CAML

PO. Box 50066, Pasadena, California $1115-0066

Top 29 Schools in League--6th Grade (87 Schools)

Rank
*1
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School
Chadbourne ES
Weibel ES
John Gomes Elementary School
The Harker School
The Mirman School
Warm Springs School
Bret Harte Middle School
Curtis School
Mesa Verde Middle School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Crystal Springs Uplands School
Glenmoor School
Palos Verdes Intermediate School
Winston Churchill MS
Peterson Middle School
South Pasadena Middle School
Graham Middle School
Stratford Middle School
Del Mar Pines Sch
Black Pine Circle School
Chadwick School
Clairbourn School
Stratford Middle School (Fremont)
Village School
Lindero Canyon Middle School
Roosevelt Elementary School
St. Albans Country Day School
Liberty School
Marin Country Day School

Top 40 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
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Student
CleaC
Richard C
Chris G
Rishab P
Pranav R
Jacob R
Kaushik V
Andrew Z
Daniel B
Matthew C
Connor C
William C
Alex H
Sathvik K
Kripa K
Ananya K
Aaron L
Ryan L
Sumukh M
Hongbo W
Jinhee W
Brian C
Patrick L
William M

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
San Jose
Los Angeles
Fremont
San Jose
Los Angeles
San Diego
Santa Clara
Hillsborough
Fremont

Town

Palos Verdes Estates

Carmichael
Sunnyvale

South Pasadena
Mountain View

San Jose
San Diego
Berkeley

Palos Verdes Peninsula

San Gabriel
Fremont

Pacific Palisades

Agoura Hills

Santa Barbara

Roseville
Petaluma
Corte Madera

School
All Saints Episopal School
John Gomes Elementary School
Chadbourne ES
The Harker School
Chadbourne ES
Liberty School
John Gomes Elementary School
Mesa Verde Middle School
John Gomes Elementary School
Curtis School
Weibel ES
Chadbourne ES
The Harker School
Chadbourne ES
Weibel ES
Weibel ES
Weibel ES
Warm Springs School
Weibel ES
Bret Harte Middle School
Palos Verdes Intermediate School
Peterson Middle School
Glenmoor School
The Mirman School

Town
Carmel
Fremont
Fremont
San Jose
Fremont
Petaluma
Fremont
San Diego
Fremont
Los Angeles
Fremont
Fremont
San Jose
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
San Jose
Palos Verdes Estates
Sunnyvale
Fremont
Los Angeles

Team Score
170
170
169
165
155
153
150
149
148
148
147
145
144
141
139
139
138
137
134
133
130
128
128
124
123
122
122
121
121

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33



22
22
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Alex T
Rohan T
Bruce C
Arnav G
Harsh G
Elijah H
Austin L
Reeshad M
Harsh P
Max R
Elyes S
Mason S
Saahil S
Dylan V
Catrina Y
William Z

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests CAML

John Gomes Elementary School
The Harker School

Palos Verdes Intermediate School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Chadbourne ES

John Gomes Elementary School
Chadbourne ES

Warm Springs School
Chadbourne ES

Lindero Canyon Middle School
Chadbourne ES

The Mirman School

Graham Middle School

Del Mar Pines Sch

Loyola School

The Harker School

Fremont

San Jose

Palos Verdes Estates
Santa Clara
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Agoura Hills
Fremont

Los Angeles
Mountain View
San Diego

Los Altos

San Jose

33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings

Alameda, Contra Costa,SanFrancisco,SanMateo

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Chadbourne ES

1 Weibel ES

3 John Gomes Elementary School
4 Warm Springs School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Richard C

1 Chris G

1 Pranav R

1 Kaushik V

Fresno, Merced,Monterey, SantaClara

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 The Harker School

2 Bret Harte Middle School

3 Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
4 Peterson Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 CleaC
1 Rishab P
3 Alex H
3 Hongbo W

Kern,Orange,SanDiego,SantaBarbara, Ventura

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Mesa Verde Middle School

2 Del Mar Pines Sch

3 Roosevelt Elementary School
4 Colina Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Andrew Z
2 Dylan V
3 Sattwik C
4 Connor M
4 Owen Y

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Town

Town

Town
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
Fremont
School
John Gomes Elementary School Fremont
Chadbourne ES Fremont
Chadbourne ES Fremont
John Gomes Elementary School Fremont
Town
San Jose
San Jose
Santa Clara
Sunnyvale
School
All Saints Episopal School Carmel
The Harker School San Jose
The Harker School San Jose
Bret Harte Middle School San Jose
Town
San Diego
San Diego
Santa Barbara
Thousand Oaks
School
Mesa Verde Middle School San Diego
Del Mar Pines Sch San Diego
Mesa Verde Middle School San Diego
Del Mar Pines Sch San Diego
Colina Middle School Thousand Oaks

Team Score

170
170
169
153

Score
35
35
35
35

Team Score

165
150
148
139

Score
35
35
34
34

Team Score

148
134
122
108

Score
35
32
31
30
30



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings

LosAngeles LACITY,LosAngeles NE,LosAngeles NW,LosAngeles SE,LosAngeles SW

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 The Mirman School
2 Curtis School
3 Palos Verdes Intermediate School
4 South Pasadena Middle School

Top Students in Region

Town

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Palos Verdes Estates
South Pasadena

Rank Student School Town
1 Matthew C Curtis School Los Angeles

1 Jinhee W Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates
3 William M The Mirman School Los Angeles
4 Bruce C Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates
4 Max R Lindero Canyon Middle School Agoura Hills
4 Mason S The Mirman School Los Angeles

Marin,Mendocino,Napa,Placer,Sacramento, Sonoma, Yolo
Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
*1 Winston Churchill MS Carmichael

2 St. Albans Country Day School Roseville

3 Liberty School Petaluma

3 Marin Country Day School Corte Madera

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town
1 Jacob R Liberty School Petaluma
2 Drisana B Winston Churchill MS Carmichael
2 Isha K Winston Churchill MS Carmichael
4 Yassine M Winston Churchill MS Carmichael
4 Brayden R St. Albans Country Day School Roseville

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Team Score

155
149
144
139

Score
34
34
33
32
32
32

Team Score

141
122
121
121

Score
35
31
31
27
27
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*1
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Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests CAML
Top 29 Schools in League--7th Grade (66 Schools)

School
Carmel Valley Middle School
The Harker School
Mesa Verde Middle School
Oak Valley MS
Harvard-Westlake School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Bret Harte Middle School
Palos Verdes Intermediate School
Lindero Canyon Middle School
Winston Churchill MS
Graham Middle School
Stratford Middle School
Black Pine Circle School
The Mirman School
Stratford Middle School (Fremont)
South Pasadena Middle School
Marin Country Day School
Prospect Sierra Middle School
Carden School of San Jose
Chamlian Armenian School
Peterson Middle School
Chadwick School
Colina Middle School
Al Saints Episopal School
Foothill Country Day School
Pine Valley Middle School
Clairbourn School
Viewpoint School
The Buckley School

Top 31 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
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Student
Saeji H
Curtis L
Kanav M
Eleanor R
Sophie W
Richard X
VivianJ
Pranav K
Lucas L
Luke R
Nick S
James X
Sidra X
Jonathan Y
Jacky Z
Kelly C
Emily K
Srinath S
Shruthi S
Justin W
Tyler W
Katarina C
Yasper D
Claire L
James N
Andrew P
Achyuta R
George W
Elena W
Andy Z
Eric Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

San Diego
San Jose

San Diego
San Diego

Los Angeles
Santa Clara

San Jose

Town

Palos Verdes Estates

Agoura Hills
Carmichael
Mountain View

San Jose
Berkeley

Los Angeles

Fremont

South Pasadena
Corte Madera

El Cerrito
San Jose
Glendale
Sunnyvale

Palos Verdes Peninsula

Thousand Oaks

Carmel
Claremont

San Ramon
San Gabriel

Calabasas

Sherman Oaks

School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Palos Verdes Intermediate School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Graham Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
The Harker School
Lindero Canyon Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Mesa Verde Middle School
Mesa Verde Middle School
Oak Valley MS
The Harker School
Bret Harte Middle School
Harvard-Westlake School
Bret Harte Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
The Harker School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Mesa Verde Middle School
Harvard-Westlake School
The Mirman School
Lindero Canyon Middle School
Stratford Middle School
Mesa Verde Middle School
Oak Valley MS
Winston Churchill MS
The Harker School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Black Pine Circle School
The Harker School

Town
San Diego
Palos Verdes Estates
Santa Clara
Mountain View
San Diego
San Diego
San Jose
Agoura Hills
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Jose
San Jose
Los Angeles
San Jose
San Diego
San Jose
Santa Clara
San Diego
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Agoura Hills
San Jose
San Diego
San Diego
Carmichael
San Jose
Santa Clara
Berkeley
San Jose

Team Score
167
160
158
153
152
152
151
149
146
146
144
144
143
142
132
131
126
124
123
123
123
121
121
120
117
116
113
112
110

Score
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings

Alameda, Contra Costa,SanFrancisco,SanMateo

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Black Pine Circle School Berkeley 143
2 Stratford Middle School (Fremont) Fremont 132
3 Prospect Sierra Middle School El Cerrito 124
4 Pine Valley Middle School San Ramon 116

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Andy Z Black Pine Circle School Berkeley 31
2 Lewis H Black Pine Circle School Berkeley 29
2 Jack M Black Pine Circle School Berkeley 29
4 Atharv K Stratford Middle School (Fremont) Fremont 28
4 Samuel M Prospect Sierra Middle School El Cerrito 28

Fresno, Merced,Monterey, SantaClara

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 The Harker School San Jose 160
2 Stratford MS (Santa Clara) Santa Clara 152
3 Bret Harte Middle School San Jose 151
4 Graham Middle School Mountain View 144
4 Stratford Middle School San Jose 144

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Kanav M Stratford MS (Santa Clara) Santa Clara 34
1 Eleanor R Graham Middle School Mountain View 34
3 Vivian J The Harker School San Jose 33
3 Sidra X The Harker School San Jose 33
3 Jonathan Y Bret Harte Middle School San Jose 33

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings

Kern,Orange,SanDiego,SantaBarbara, Ventura

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
1 Carmel Valley Middle School San Diego
2 Mesa Verde Middle School San Diego
3 Oak Valley MS San Diego
4 Colina Middle School Thousand Oaks
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town
1 Saeji H Carmel Valley Middle School San Diego
1 Sophie W Carmel Valley Middle School San Diego
1 Richard X Carmel Valley Middle School San Diego
4 Lucas L Carmel Valley Middle School San Diego
4 Luke R Mesa Verde Middle School San Diego
4 Nick S Mesa Verde Middle School San Diego
4 James X Oak Valley MS San Diego
LosAngeles LACITY,LosAngeles NE,LosAngeles NW.LosAngeles SE.LosAngeles SW
Top Schools in Region
Rank School Town
*1 Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles
2 Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates
3 Lindero Canyon Middle School Agoura Hills
4 The Mirman School Los Angeles
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town
1 Curtis L Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates
2 Pranav K Lindero Canyon Middle School Agoura Hills
2 Jacky Z Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles
4 Tyler W Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Team Score

167
158
153
121

Score
34
34
34
33
33
33
33

Team Score

152
149
146
142

Score
34
33
33
32



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests CAML

Regional Standings

Marin,Mendocino,Napa,Placer,Sacramento, Sonoma, Yolo

Top Schools in Region

Rank School
*1 Winston Churchill MS
2 Marin Country Day School
3 St. Michael's Episcopal Day School
4 St. Albans Country Day School

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Achyuta R
Achyutha K

Advait T

Jasmine G

Mario |

Albert W

Sophie Z

A DA DB DM WOWDNPRE

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Carmichael

Corte Madera

Carmichael

Roseville

School Town

Winston Churchill MS Carmichael
Winston Churchill MS Carmichael
Winston Churchill MS Carmichael
Marin Country Day School Corte Madera
Winston Churchill MS Carmichael
Winston Churchill MS Carmichael
Winston Churchill MS Carmichael

Team Score

146
126
105
99

Score
31
30
29
28
28
28
28



Rank

29

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests CAML
Top 30 Schools in League--8th Grade (69 Schools)

School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Oak Valley MS
The Harker School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Instilling Goodness Elem. School
Mesa Verde Middle School
Black Pine Circle School
Winston Churchill MS
Palos Verdes Intermediate School
South Pasadena Middle School
Harvard-Westlake School
Stratford Middle School (Fremont)
Crystal Springs Uplands School
Prospect Sierra Middle School
Stratford Middle School
Lindero Canyon Middle School
South Lake Middle School
Peterson Middle School
Bret Harte Middle School
Carden School of San Jose
Marin Country Day School
Viewpoint School
Chadwick School
The Mirman School
Foothill Country Day School
Head-Royce School
Chamlian Armenian School
Colina Middle School
Clairbourn School
The Buckley School

Top 36 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
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Student
Arushi D
Jacob L
Skyler W
Grace H
Sumith N
Derrick Y
Rohan C
Marco H
Jangwoo L
Vani M
Pranav P
Chaitanya R
Camille Z
Ryan Z
BoHan Z
Michael C
Shyl L
Joshua L
Jeremy L
Marcus M
Eric O
Jackson S
Alexander W
William Z
Cynthia C
Venugopal C
Sam C
Dylan G
Tiffany L
Anton L
Rishab S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

San Diego
San Diego
San Jose
Santa Clara
Ukiah

San Diego
Berkeley
Carmichael

Town

Palos Verdes Estates

South Pasadena

Los Angeles
Fremont

Hillsborough

El Cerrito
San Jose

Agoura Hills

Irvine
Sunnyvale
San Jose
San Jose

Corte Madera

Calabasas

Palos Verdes Peninsula

Los Angeles
Claremont
Oakland
Glendale

Thousand Oaks

San Gabriel

Sherman Oaks

School
Oak Valley MS
Prospect Sierra Middle School
Oak Valley MS
The Harker School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Instilling Goodness Elem. School
Carmel Valley Middle School
The Harker School
Oak Valley MS
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Winston Churchill MS
Bret Harte Middle School
Instilling Goodness Elem. School
Carmel Valley Middle School
The Harker School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Oak Valley MS
Carden School of San Jose
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School
Winston Churchill MS
Mesa Verde Middle School
The Harker School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
South Pasadena Middle School
Black Pine Circle School
Stratford Middle School (Fremont)
Palos Verdes Intermediate School
Bret Harte Middle School

Town
San Diego
El Cerrito
San Diego
San Jose
San Diego
San Diego
Santa Clara
Ukiah
San Diego
San Jose
San Diego
Santa Clara
Carmichael
San Jose
Ukiah
San Diego
San Jose
San Diego
San Diego
San Jose
San Diego
San Diego
Carmichael
San Diego
San Jose
Santa Clara
South Pasadena
Berkeley
Fremont
Palos Verdes Estates
San Jose

Team Score
165
165
160
157
156
154
150
150
145
141
138
138
132
131
129
128
128
127
124
124
124
124
121
120
114
114
113
110
102
102

Score
35
35
35
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
31



25
25
25
25
25

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Matthew S
Anivrit S
Derrick S
Marvin W
Steven Z

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests CAML

Black Pine Circle School

South Lake Middle School

Mesa Verde Middle School
Instilling Goodness Elem. School
Mesa Verde Middle School

Berkeley
Irvine

San Diego
Ukiah

San Diego

31
31
31
31
31



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests CAML

Regional Standings

Alameda, Contra Costa,SanFrancisco,SanMateo

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

B w N

School

Black Pine Circle School

Stratford Middle School (Fremont)
Crystal Springs Uplands School

Prospect Sierra Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

N NN P

Student
Jacob L
Dylan G
Tiffany L
Matthew S

Fresno, Merced,Monterey, SantaClara

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

AW N

School

The Harker School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Stratford Middle School
Peterson Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

NN NN

Student
Grace H
Rohan C
Vani M
Chaitanya R
Ryan Z

Berkeley
Fremont
Hillsborough
El Cerrito

School
Prospect Sierra Middle School
Black Pine Circle School
Stratford Middle School (Fremont)
Black Pine Circle School

San Jose
Santa Clara
San Jose
Sunnyvale

School
The Harker School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
The Harker School
Stratford MS (Santa Clara)
Bret Harte Middle School

Kern,Orange,SanDiego,SantaBarbara, Ventura

Top Schools in Region

Rank

N

School

Carmel Valley Middle School
Oak Valley MS

Mesa Verde Middle School
South Lake Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W~

Student
Arushi D
Skyler W
Sumith N
Derrick Y

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Irvine

School
Oak Valley MS
Oak Valley MS
Carmel Valley Middle School
Carmel Valley Middle School

Town

El Cerrito
Berkeley
Fremont

Berkeley

Town

San Jose
Santa Clara
San Jose
Santa Clara
San Jose

Town

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego

Town

Town

Town

Team Score

150
138
132
131

Score
35
31
31
31

Team Score

160
157
129
127

Score
34
33
33
33
33

Team Score

165
165
154
128

Score
35
35
34
34



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests CAML
Regional Standings
LosAngeles LACITY,LosAngeles NE,LosAngeles NW,LosAngeles SE,LosAngeles SW

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 145
2 South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena 141
3 Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles 138
4 Lindero Canyon Middle School Agoura Hills 128

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Sam C South Pasadena Middle School South Pasadena 31
1 Anton L Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 31
3 Diego A Harvard-Westlake School Los Angeles 30
3 Austin L Lindero Canyon Middle School Agoura Hills 30
3 Joshua M Palos Verdes Intermediate School Palos Verdes Estates 30

Marin,Mendocino,Napa,Placer,Sacramento, Sonoma, Yolo

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Instilling Goodness Elem. School Ukiah 156
2 Winston Churchill MS Carmichael 150
3 Marin Country Day School Corte Madera 124
4 St. Albans Country Day School Roseville 96

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Marco H Instilling Goodness Elem. School Ukiah 33
1 Camille Z Winston Churchill MS Carmichael 33
1 BoHan Z Instilling Goodness Elem. School Ukiah 33
4 Alexander W Winston Churchill MS Carmichael 32

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



